
Units Quantity Cost Extension Cost Extension Cost Extension
ItemNo. Bid Schedule A: Clayton and Menefee System Clayton and Menefee Diversion Facilities/Pump Station
A.1 Mobilization/Demobilization, Bonds, Insurance, and Permits LS 1.00 $49,370.00 $49,370.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00
A.2 Worker and Public Protection LS 1.00 $19,748.00 $19,748.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
A.3 Miscellaneous Facilities and Operations LS 1.00 $29,622.00 $29,622.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
A.4 Clear and Grub AC 1.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
A.5 Excavate Channel LS 1.00 $60,400.00 $60,400.00 $569,000.00 $569,000.00
A.6 F&I 48” RGRCP ASTM C-361 D-25 LS 1.00 $106,400.00 $106,400.00 $74,000.00 $74,000.00
A.7 Reinforced Concrete Control Box CY 46.00 $2,500.00 $115,000.00 $2,700.00 $124,200.00
A.8 F&I 48” Slide Gate EA 1.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00
A.9 Reinforced Concrete Pump Box CY 97.00 $2,500.00 $242,500.00 $1,800.00 $174,600.00
A.10 F&I 14’ Diameter Conical Fish Screens LS 1.00 $140,000.00 $140,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00
A.11 Reinforced Concrete Fish Screen Vault CY 67.00 $2,500.00 $167,500.00 $3,100.00 $207,700.00
A.12 F&I Steel Pump Frame & Plank Grating LS 1.00 $28,100.00 $28,100.00 $38,000.00 $38,000.00
A.13 F&I Class II Rip-Rap CY 402.00 $100.00 $40,200.00 $150.00 $60,300.00
A.14 F&I Class II Aggregate Base 3” Thick on Drive Road CY 6.00 $100.00 $600.00 $600.00 $3,600.00
A.15 Revegetation SF 3,100.00 $3.80 $11,780.00 $0.15 $465.00

 Total $1,065,420.00 $1,556,865.00
Bid Schedule B: Vlot System (Additive Alternate 1)Vlot Diversion Facilities/Pump Station/Vlot Alignment

B.1 Mobilization/Demobilization, Bonds, Insurance, and Permits LS 1.00 $44,605.00 $44,605.00 $140,000.00 $140,000.00
B.2 Worker and Public Protection LS 1.00 $17,842.00 $17,842.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
B.3 Miscellaneous Facilities and Operations LS 1.00 $26,763.00 $26,763.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
B.4 Clear and Grub AC 1.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
B.5 Excavate Channel LS 1.00 $54,600.00 $54,600.00 $415,000.00 $415,000.00
B.6 F&I 36” RGRCP ASTM C-361 D-25 LS 1.00 $75,400.00 $75,400.00 $62,000.00 $62,000.00
B.7 Reinforced Concrete Control Box CY 38.00 $2,500.00 $95,000.00 $2,800.00 $106,400.00
B.8 F&I 36” Slide Gate EA 1.00 $23,000.00 $23,000.00 $18,500.00 $18,500.00
B.9 Reinforced Concrete Pump Box CY 51.00 $2,500.00 $127,500.00 $2,200.00 $112,200.00
B.10 F&I 14’ Diameter Conical Fish Screens LS 1.00 $140,000.00 $140,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00
B.11 Reinforced Concrete Fish Screen Vault CY 64.00 $2,500.00 $160,000.00 $2,500.00 $160,000.00
B.12 F&I Steel Pump Frame & Plank Grating LS 1.00 $16,700.00 $16,700.00 $38,500.00 $38,500.00
B.13 F&I Class II Rip-Rap CY 611.00 $100.00 $61,100.00 $150.00 $91,650.00
B.14 F&I Class II Aggregate Base 3” Thick on Drive Road CY 10.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 $600.00 $6,000.00
B.15 Revegetation SF 4,800.00 $3.80 $18,240.00 $0.15 $720.00
B.16 F&I Pipeline to Pump Connection LS 1.00 $58,100.00 $58,100.00 $126,000.00 $126,000.00
B.17 F&I 24” PVC PIP SDR 41 LF 25.00 $137.00 $3,425.00 $1,100.00 $27,500.00

 Total $927,475.00 $1,434,470.00
Bid Schedule C: Haynes System/Haynes Diversion Facilities/Pump Station/Haynes Alignment

C.1 Mobilization/Demobilization, Bonds, Insurance, and Permits LS 1.00 $56,098.00 $56,098.00 $170,000.00 $170,000.00
C.2 Worker and Public Protection LS 1.00 $22,439.00 $22,439.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
C.3 Miscellaneous Facilities and Operations LS 1.00 $33,658.95 $33,658.95 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
C.4 Clear and Grub AC 2.00 $4,200.00 $8,400.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00
C.5 Excavate Channel LS 1.00 $67,800.00 $67,800.00 $456,000.00 $456,000.00
C.6 F&I 36” RGRCP ASTM C-361 D-25 LS 1.00 $69,900.00 $69,900.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00
C.7 Reinforced Concrete Control Box CY 40.00 $2,500.00 $100,000.00 $2,900.00 $116,000.00
C.8 F&I 36” Slide Gate EA 1.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $18,500.00 $18,500.00
C.9 Reinforced Concrete Pump Box CY 52.00 $2,500.00 $130,000.00 $2,400.00 $124,800.00
C.10 F&I 14’ Diameter Conical Fish Screens LS 1.00 $140,000.00 $140,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00
C.11 Reinforced Concrete Fish Screen Vault CY 64.00 $2,500.00 $160,000.00 $2,700.00 $172,800.00
C.12 F&I Steel Pump Frame & Plank Grating LS 1.00 $16,700.00 $16,700.00 $31,000.00 $31,000.00
C.13 F&I Class II Rip-Rap CY 480.00 $100.00 $48,000.00 $150.00 $72,000.00
C.14 F&I Class II Aggregate Base 3” Thick on Drive Road CY 10.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 $600.00 $6,000.00
C.15 Revegetation SF 4,800.00 $3.80 $18,240.00 $0.15 $720.00
C.16 F&I Pipeline to Pump Connection LS 1.00 $58,100.00 $58,100.00 $114,000.00 $114,000.00
C.17 F&I 27” PVC PIP SDR 41 LF 1,700.00 $137.00 $232,900.00 $120.00 $204,000.00
C.18 F&I Air Vents/Vacuum Relief EA 2.00 $1,800.00 $3,600.00 $13,000.00 $26,000.00
C.19 F&I Basin Discharge LS 1.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00

 Total $1,198,835.95  Total $1,776,820.00
Bid Schedule D: Monitoring Well (Additive Alternate 2)

D.1 Mobilization LS 1.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00
D.2 Test Hole Drilling LF 400.00 $35.00 $14,000.00 $55.00 $22,000.00
D.3 Geophysical Logging EA 1.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00
D.4 Test Hole Reaming LF 170.00 $30.00 $5,100.00 $35.00 $5,950.00
D.5A Blank Monitoring Well Casing LF 490.00 $20.00 $9,800.00 $22.50 $11,025.00
D.5B Monitoring Well Screen LF 40.00 $30.00 $1,200.00 $22.50 $900.00
D.6 Gravel Envelope and Intermediate Seals LF 264.00 $45.00 $11,880.00 $45.00 $11,880.00
D.7 Annular Seal LF 115.00 $45.00 $5,175.00 $45.00 $5,175.00
D.8 Well Development EA 2.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00
D.9 Well Surface Completion EA 1.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
D.10 Standby Time HOUR 0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $585.00 $0.00
D.11 Fluid/Cuttings Containment and Disposal EA 1.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $28,500.00 $28,500.00
D.12 Test Hole Abandonment LF 400.00 $15.00 $6,000.00 $12.00 $4,800.00

 Total $127,655.00  Total $113,530.00

64 Items Totals $3,319,385.95 $4,881,685.00
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